E7Z - 7509
0 BYRHLI=Y M SOUK-UCNBK =
C

OUTLINE OF SOUK - UCNBK )

® SOUK D& M SOUK D& & 5% - #31
- c RTAGREER Y 7 XBED - DBl
-7 > MEE 65.100.200 71 > F v o
FEENE 0° ~T70° B°TRUTIAF v T,
F 274 Z kAR E .

e UCNBK 0¥ &
c AT A RER Y 7 ZEED =D SR,
VA1 RO BENEESHE,
- vy MNEE 65,100,200 71> F v 7,
CAEIE0°~ 70 10° RS TTA>F v T,
(18 65 & 5° FEV)
C 2T XIIBHRE

W27 1 NS EEHIR L iEiE

SOUK UCNBK
0.005

~0.015
’» -~ ‘ 0.00§:_0£)l5
' PIANE
| prans —
L TN
Fl—h ‘

=

1~0.03

0.0

f

LINGAE ‘ [ f =
i ~ o
‘ \7»7/\"—7"l/—|~

1~0.03

[:7%@,
7407
) — HLZFAE
77 ALK
%—r_ . C BHEL
g? *EHSKERAAILL XN T & HLISARHAR
[s2)
3 HLZTARHAR
1
g |
o | »
‘ HLFILY @ SOUK MR EAE
#SHRERA A L 2T 1) RAERMEFRILN(@) EEHTL—M (@) RV /v 7ES (@) E4LET,

2) RARMEFRIVN (@) 2RO TAMy /XN (O) EHLET,

OHLKINEEDLISAHEEDTYTFLRUIEEA 0.005~0.015 (CHEEFS5hTUVWET, 3) HLRSAH (@) ENLELY (@) H>EHCE X HEET

ZhICLEVEIEEERLTVES,
OHLATAZ(BHRL 74O EHLRTANEDT)T F 2 X1E0.01 ~0.03 ICEEFSHh TV

® K DHEL A
£ SOUK DRI A ik

1) MM EPBEFEDFIBTITHTLIEEL,
RBEBCEPIABELCVEVEETSERLT JUXEERUMEAIL T TLEE Y,
CHLAZAZEALRIVEEI)T o ZAEBELTVWETOC, FHINhTVWEIUTILFS SOUK
IN—%FERRUTHAIL TTLEE L, 65

- R AR RV OO BRNEP EVEIRMCTERECLE L,
805 806



807

® UCNBK DA%

1) RAERMFERILN D) 2EHTL—H (@) RV /v I7ES (D) EHLET,
2) RARMERIVL (@) ZHFED Ty /N (®) EHLET,

3) BLXFAE (®) &HLkIE (D) HSHEFICEEIREET,
® UCNBK DT %
1) MM EPBEFDFIETIT-TLEZL,
CRBEEBICEMAEFELTCOEVWEE T SBEREL T JUREERUEAILTTLEI L,
CHLRZAFZEDLRNVZGII TS AEBELTVWETDOT, S TWBI )T ILF
IN—ZERER U TH AL TTLEEL,
PR - HENLTR. RV ROBOEREN EVLITRHICTEEL LI,

Hl SOUK - UCNBK O * 72 3~

® ¥ —{t#k (-K)
SOUK65/100/200
LKU25-100 (118 M8X 15 KJL M)
100 14
50 9
=
® o
UCNBK65
LKU25-100 (2 8 M8X15 K JL ht)
100 14
50 9
=
QLSI L 4[ i

i
i“g‘ﬂ

o X k7% -1tk (-KA)

UCNBK100/200

LKE25-32-50 (318 M8X15 KJL h)

50
25,

%b)

I 5
52 58 2
ss ST <1

gggg} =

14

4

9

UCNBK100/200
LKU32-50 (3 1B M8X15 KJL h)

=

SOUK
65

808



899

e

a

EUZIAJ_‘/F EFR-75Y

l

&
YH

AERIAL CAM UNIT D NEW| @
=J.
("UCNBK65-00 180 h
15 150 4-#13-920 /
25H7 50 ya
9 ‘ 2-410H7 R
) 3 Py _— ’ /
| 8 8 77% P fLi ; ,% <l /
i ‘r \\‘ \r (‘a N Q
\ E
6.3 50+0.05 | BB
165+0.05
& 185.94
o
o
o © 5
“ 8 65(W)
s |
> o \ o
% | .
8 j
o
) N
g /.
3 .
ﬂ I
3 j
Q
\l
6.3 I ‘ 4
75 | ™~
od
80
BBackup Area aplls | 50
Backup Area 40005
6.3
W 4} = B Cam Diagram
O @ {V
© 4El
o o &
i 8 ©
‘ +——+3 3 N
(® S 26.9
A
L
[ 4-#13-#20
\_ Stopper Plate® 2-#10H7 )

2 hO—5] MI7I kN(tonf) [2TU>57) Nikgf)
S BEENTH | SFBmIh AIE R Catalog No. | (W) | (6)
(100 J5[E )| (30 5[H ) "=
19.6 392 | 1659 | 10665
26.9 (2.0) @0) | (169) | (0oss | UCNBK | 65 | 00
&‘ oer  |Catalog No. ][ (W) [=[(0) ]
UCNBK 65 — 00
=N /- :u i
slc Option zgzi/ U .#,gi%i%éﬂtmpsos

K

RIVEBEX-—PRBLET,
(KIFICEEY FELTUVWERAL)

Order  UCNBKG65 - 00 - K

57—

nﬂ‘ﬂﬂi

HTable of Components

TRy TR /v IR (PR FEFR) T
113 P.505 ~ % ZBEL AL,

W7V THE (3 FR)EBSmmEE DR E)

Description

Cam Slider

Cam Driver

Cam Holder

Upper Plate

Positive Return Follower

Stopper Plate

Spring Guide Pin

Coil Spring

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt

Plate

Dowel Pin with Female Thread

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt

Cam Bottom Guide Plate

Cam Bottom Slide Plate

Dowel Pin with Female Thread

1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
4
Hexagon Socket Head Bolt | 4
2
2
2
2
1
1
3
4

HEEEEEEEEEEEIEIEIEIREIE A

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt

Qty| Material and Remark CEEXTULY  TL30-125 (1{E)
FC250 with Graphite o [FREH 23.7N/mm (2.42kgf/mm)
FC250 with Graphite
FC250 a: /\"‘/J-SmmF:*)H%ﬁ;_E
1066.5 LN FEMMENER TR E
FC250 with Graphite ®IE (108.8) & TS - .
S45C(1045) 898.2
SS400(1020) (91.7)
SCM435 #14X50 wE —165.9 |
TL30-125 69 L M
- @EREa 80| [ e=7a1 ‘
SCM435 M12X25 MERRE S 118 b 7
SCM435 M12X 35 HEE125
SCM435 M8X25
S45C(1045)
SUJ2 #8X30
SCM435 M10X 30
Bronze with Graphite(S0#50sp2)  MHETTIREAN—2R
S45C(1045)
SUJ2 ¢6X20
SCM435 M6X 15

A
L
=
Z
b

UCNBK

900



901

e

a

EUZIAJ_‘/F EFR-75Y

l

&
YH

AERIAL CAM UNIT ) NEX j’
N )
/UCNBK65—05 R
180 Y.
15 150 )
4-413-20
25H7 50 ya A
b 2:410H7 R
wn
98 38
6.3
6.3
S
8
(=]
1y
@
Q
6.3@/
80
BBackup Area NI
Backup Area © 4C\+005

Stopper Plate®

-

6.3,

[
90+£0.02
115

4-413-¢20

2-410H7

BMCam Diagram

29.2

2 hO—5] MI7I kN(tonf) |2TU>57) Nikgf)
S BEENTH BT h AIE R Catalog No. | (W) | (6)
(100 52 )| (30 5[H) =
19.6 392 | 237.0 | 11376
270 2.0) @0) | @a2) | (1161) | UCNBK | 65 | 05
&‘ oer  |Catalog No. ][ (W) [=[(0) ]
UCNBK 65 — 05
=N /- :u i
slc Option zgzi/ U .#,gi%i%éﬂtmpsos

K

RIVEBEX-—PRBLET,
(KIFICEEY FELTUVWERAL)

Order  UCNBKG65 - 05 - K

G YUTr—FBEAZ vy TR /v 7R (PR LR T
SEIEAE L P.505 ~ & ZE L &L,

HTable of Components

BA7V 7 HBR (U F R EBSmmEEDRE)

No.| Description |Qty|Material and Remark CBAXTULT TL30-125(14E)

(@ |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 with Graphite o THEH 23.7N/mm (2.42kgfimm)

(2)|Cam Driver 1 |[FC250 with Graphite

(3 |Cam Holder 1 |FC250 ol INCFEmMmEY R E

@ |Upper Plate 2 |FC250 with Graphite HEE-— 5 (11113216) e /N FEmmRYERTULTRYE
(® |Positive Return Follower| 2 |S45C(1045)

® |Stopper Plate 1 |55400(1020) o (9979%

@ |Spring Guide Pin 1 [SCM435 #14X50 237.0

Coil Spring 1 |TL30-125 E ~2a2) / ||

(9 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X25 #EREETT| | e=70 ‘

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X35 MEFSRS 115 | | Dlkba 10
| Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |SCM435 M8 X 25 B 125

@ |Plate 2 |S45C(1045)

@3 | Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 2 |SUJ2 #8X 30

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 {SCM435 M10X 30

@ |Cam Bottom Guide Plate| 1 |Bronze with Graphite(S0#505P2) ~ IEETTIRE AN—2

Cam Bottom Slide Plate| 1 |S45C(1045)

Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 3 |SUJ2 #6X20

20 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 [SCM435 M6X 15

A
L
=
Z
b

UCNBK

902



l

) ﬁWdJ.L\:l._vb 1:71 755

903

—_— 7
NEEAA L
AERIAL CAM UNIT NEW| @ ’
=
= 9
(uCNBKe5-10 150 h 2 o ML) kN(tonf) |27 Y571 Nikg)
BE s | EENLAFSNTA| ;o | g |CatalogNo.| (W) | (6)
15 150 4413420 (100 1) (30 HEl) =
25H7, 50
o 19.6 39.2 237.0 1137.6
M| | 241007 - 816 (2.0) 40) | (242 | (1161) | UCNBK | 65 | 10
Q %
| | oner | Catalog No. |[ (W) |=[ () |
| A s \o UCNBK 65 — 10
i) o I PS ! o I S .
A8 : T\ T & & / slé A TJvay U o .ﬁe HA$5E40 12 P.8O0S
; ‘ u Option J—F i EZBELCEE L,
| K FIWVEZBEX—-DPHELET,
(RIFICIEEY MELTVE R AL)
6.3 —
165+0.05 Order UCNBKG65 -10-K
G YUTr—FBEAZ vy TR /v 7R (PR LR T
63 AR IE P505 ~ & ZE L 2 &L,
o &
Siable of Components W27V F 48 (5 F RO BSmmE O E)
No.| Description |Qty|Material and Remark
: - . ofEMZXT)Y TL30-125(118)
(@ |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 with Graphite st 23 TNImm (2.42kgfimm)
(2)|Cam Driver 1 |[FC250 with Graphite
g (3 |Cam Holder 1 |FC250 @ IS FEMME ST E
° @ |Upper Plate 2 |[FC250 with Graphite 1&IE (111ng e 1 /U FEMMRIE R TS TRYE
(® |Positive Return Follower| 2 |S45C(1045)
®|stopper Plate 1 |85400(1020) (‘igi;g)
0 @ |Spring Guide Pin 1 |SCM435 #14X50 2370
@ Coil Spring 1 [TL30-125 (24.2) B [
(@ |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12x25 REMRET]| | =60 ‘ .
Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X35 *}Jg;i?;’ls 1 DS 10
6 o @D |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |SCM435 M8 X 25
@ |Plate 2 |S45C(1045)
@3 | Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 2 |SUJ2 48X 30
MBackup Area Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |SCM435 M10X30
Backup Area 402005 1| Cam Bottom Guide Plate| 1 |Bronze with Graphite(So#s0sp2) ~ MHETTIRE AN—2Z
6.3, H
o WCam Diagram Cam Bottom Slide Plate | 1 |{S45C(1045)
‘ Q ey T@ Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 3 |SUJ2 #6X20
@ o 20 | Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M6X 15
5
IS [ E—
‘ 8 = 3p T — 1
| TN
VL UCNBK
4-413-$20 65
Stopper Plate® 2-$10H7
\_ )

904



905

e

a

EUZIAJ_‘/F EFR-75Y

l

&
s

AERIAL CGAM UNIT ) NN j’
JJ=]
/UCNBK65—15 180
15 150 4-$13-$20
25H7 50
s 2:$10H7

45+0.02

f
]
1 ;
:
vl o 9 —1 | o /‘L o
g o . i © ©
| |
:
1
| ‘
1
|
6.3
165:+0.05

40

210

84.7

BBackup Area

Backup Area
|

7

Stopper Plate®
\

15

6.3

40

[0.05

115

. N TN
T
\ b \

2-#10H7

4-413-¢20

BMCam Diagram

32 ”

%

2 hO—5] MI7I kN(tonf) |2TU>57) Nikgf)
S BEENTH | SFBmIh AIE R Catalog No. | (W) | (6)
(100 52 )| (30 5[E) "=
19.6 392 | 237.0 | 11376
822 2.0) @0) | @a2) | (1161) | UCNBK | 65 | 15
&‘ oer  |Catalog No. ][ (W) [=[(0) ]
UCNBK 65 — 15
=N /- :u i
slc Option zgzi/ U .#,gi%i%éﬂtmpsos

K

RIVEBEX-—PRBLET,
(KIFICEEY FELTUVWERAL)

Order  UCNBKG65-15-K

G YUTr—FBEAZ vy TR /v 7R (PR LR T
SEI{EAE (X P.505 ~ & ZBE L £ &L,

HTable of Components

W7 8K (0 F R B5mmiENTHE)

No. Description |Qty|Material and Remark  «@mx>1> 5 T130-125(118)

(D |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 with Graphite o IFhEH 23.7N/mm(2.42kgfimm)

(2)|Cam Driver 1 |[FC250 with Graphite

®|Cam Holder 1 |FC250 e 11376 AL e L RPN
@ |Upper Plate 2 |FC250 with Graphite (116.1)

(® |Positive Return Follower| 2 |S45C(1045) 997.8

® | Stopper Plate 1 |SS400(1020) * T(ovg

@ |Spring Guide Pin | 1 |SCM435 #14X50 ME % /

Coil Spring 1 |TL30-125 aEiEs 77| | e=5.0

(9 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X25 WERES 115 ‘ H-hH 10
Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |{SCM435 M12X35 BHE 125 ‘

(@D |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |SCM435 M8 X 25

@ |Plate 2 |S45C(1045)

@3 | Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 2 |SUJ2 #8X 30

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 {SCM435 M10X 30

@ |Cam Bottom Guide Plate| 1 |Bronze with Graphite(S0#505P2) ~ IEETTIRE AN—2

Cam Bottom Slide Plate | 1 |{S45C(1045)

Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 3 [SUJ2 ¢6X20

20 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 [SCM435 M6X 15

73
L
=
Z
b

UCNBK

906



) ﬁWdJ.L\:l._vb EFA- 75058

AERIAL CAM UNIT D NEW| @
S

73
L
=
Z
b

( UCNBKS5-20 MTH kN(tonf) | 2AFU 571 Nikgh)

ANSTY BRI HENTA| g | g | CotalogNo.| (W) [ (0
- 4-#13-$20 (100 J5[E1 )| (30 /1) =
5 ) 19.6 39.2 308.1 | 1137.6
? 2-410H7 33.8 2.0) (4.0) 314) | (116.1) UCNBK 65 20
Q Order | Catalog No. |[ (W) |—[ (6) |
UCNBK 65 — 20
N P TAE5EM 1S P.808
ilj oin 22737 1 B —temaa
K RIVEBEX-—PRBLET,
(AEICIEEY MELTUWEEAL)

Order  UCNBKG65 - 20 - K

G YUTr—FBEAZ vy TR /v 7R (PR LR T

FMEARIE PB05S ~E ZBE AL,
HTable of Components WA T8RS FRYE5mmEENTEE)
No.| Description |Qty|Material and Remark EEITLY  TL30-125(11E)
(D |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 with Graphite o [ TRTEH 23.7N/mm(2.42kgf/mm)
(2)|Cam Driver 1 |[FC250 with Graphite
®|Cam Holder 1 |FO250 : 11876 EPAEA e icL Jp
@ |Upper Plate 2 |FC250 with Graphite (116.1)
(® |Positive Return Follower| 2 |S45C(1045) 1014.4
®|Stopper Plate 1 |SS400(1020) * 7(103.6)
@ |Spring Guide Pin | 1 |SCM435 #1450 ﬁfgg% /
Coil Spring 1 |TL30-125 @EiEx 77| | e=5.2
(9 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X25 ERBE X 112 ‘ DE-hH 13
Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X35 BHE 125 ‘
@/ 63 @] Hexagon Socket Head Bolt | 2 |SCM435 M8 X 25
@2 |Plate 2 |S45C(1045)
80 @3 | Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 2 |SUJ2 #8X 30
MBackup Area 115 s Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 | SCM435 M10X30
Backup Area | 401008 @ |Cam Bottom Guide Plate| 1 |Bronze with Graphite(S0#50sp2)  METTIRE ANR—2Z
% o B Cam Diagram Cam Bottom Slide Plate| 1 |S45C(1045)
‘ = Q a8 T@ Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 3 |SUJ2 #6X20
‘ 20 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 [SCM435 M6X 15
O o
t\’?\; 9 T E
) (9]
Stopper Plate® UCNBK
4-$13-$20 65
\_ 2-410H7 )

907 908



909

e

a

EUZIAJ_‘/F 1:71 752

voH

AERIAL CGAM UNIT N j\\'\J
JJ=]
/UCNBKGS -25 180 R
a2 150 4-#13-420
25H7 50
2-#10H7 e
vl ol 9 Kti ,,§
| O W \‘ © g;
6.3
165=0.05
6.3
o
N
-
|
o
N
©
[s2]
S
80

BBackup Area

oul5.. 50
© [
Backup Area 40005
% ® 6.3
OO
‘ O LA N
(@) Bs 8
T © -9 3
R 8
Stopper Plate®
-4 10M7 4-$13-420
\_

2 O] ML kN(tonf) |27V~ 57) Nkgf)
s EEMTAHHENIA IE &I Catalog No. | (W) | (@)
(100518 ) (30 5@ ) =
19.6 392 | 3081 | 11376

85.0 (2.0) @0) | 314 | @161 | UCNBK | 65 | 25

&‘ oer  |Catalog No. ][ (W) [=[(0) ]
UCNBK 65 — 25

=N /- :u i
slc Option zgzi/ U .#,gi%i%éﬂtmpsos

K

RIVEBEX-—PRBLET,
(KIFICEEY FELTUVWERAL)

Order  UCNBKG65 - 25 - K

G YUTr—FBEAZ vy TR /v 7R (PR LR T
SEI{EAE (X P.505 ~ & ZBE L £ &L,

HTable of Components

W7 54 (v F R B5mmiE DT E)

No.| Description |Qty|Material and Remark
(@ |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 with Graphite
(2)|Cam Driver 1 |[FC250 with Graphite

(3 |Cam Holder 1 |FC250

@ |Upper Plate 2 |FC250 with Graphite

(® |Positive Return Follower| 2 |S45C(1045)

(® | Stopper Plate 1 [SS400(1020)

@ |Spring Guide Pin 1 [SCM435 #14X50

Coil Spring 1 [TL30-125

(9 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X25
Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X 35

(@D |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |SCM435 M8 X 25

@ |Plate 2 |S45C(1045)

@3 | Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 2 |SUJ2 #8X 30

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 {SCM435 M10X 30

(7 | Cam Bottom Guide Plate| 1 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP2)
Cam Bottom Slide Plate | 1 |{S45C(1045)

Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 3 [SUJ2 ¢6X20

20 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 [SCM435 M6X 15

ofERRTLY TL30-125(11A)

o IFhEH 23.7N/mm (2.42kgf/mm)
a: INFEmmERVERE
B 1137.6 e INFEMMRVEEZ T TRVE
= (116.1)
1019.1
¥ 7(104.1)
308.1
E ~31.2) T
@EEs 77| | e=5.0 ‘
MEBES 112 | A 13
BHE 125
WEFREAR—R

73
L
=
Z
b

UCNBK

910



) BYBLI=YP EFRTI5VIM
C

911

—_— b
AERIAL CAM UNIT NS 4
D NEW 2
=
(" R M7 kN(tonf) | X770 57 Nikgf )
UCNBKG65-30 180 Z hO—% b (tonf) (kgf)
s |BENIH[HSNLH| ;| g |CatalogNo.| (W) | ( 6)
15 150 2-$13-420 (100 /58] )| (30 /5[E] ) =
25H7 50
19.6 39.2 426.6 1137.6
2 2-410H7 335 2.0) (4.0) 435) | (116.1) UCNBK 65 30
Q Order | Catalog No. |[ (W) |—[ (6) |
: o UCNBK 65 — 30
o o o | (& E
I I u T 2 §lé , Jvay - (S5 % — 434413 P.808
‘ l ' Option J—R > EZBLEE W,
12f- K AVEZRF—DIHELET,
(AEICIEEY MELTOWEEAL)
PR
6.3 A
1652005 Q| o UCNBKES5 - 30 -K
G 193.63 /> U7 —3BftA%y TR /v IR (PR HEFR) T
FEMLARIE PBO5E ~ & ZE &L,
HTable of Components W7 78R (2 FRYE5mmiZNDTHE)
No. Description |Qty Material and Remark om0 130.105(1/m)
(@ |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 with Graphite o [ FREH 23.7N/mm (2.42kgf/mm)
(2)|Cam Driver 1 |[FC250 with Graphite
2 ®|Cam Holder 1 |FC250 1137.6 o f:/igmm%ﬂ:ﬁ% TRE
M B e: mm : : =
@ |Upper Plate 2 |[FC250 with Graphite RIE (116.1) - B - =
(® |Positive Return Follower| 2 |S45C(1045) 1031.0
® |Stopper Plate 1 |SS400(1020) (105.3)
@ |Spring Guide Pin 1 |SCM435 #14X50 WE 2‘423656)
. . - /A 11
Coil Spring 1 |TL30-125 QEES 77| | e=a5
(9 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X25 EEE S 107 b 18
Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X 35 BEE 125
@D |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |SCM435 M8 X 25
@ |Plate 2 |S45C(1045)
@3 | Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 2 |SUJ2 48X 30
BMBackup Area oplis 50 Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |SCM435 M10<30
Backup Area © |.402005 @ |Cam Bottom Guide Plate| 1 |Bronze with Graphite(S0#50sp2)  METTIRE ANR—2Z
63 Cam Bottom Slide Plate | 1 |S45C(1045)
e | 1 .
Y WCam Diagram DowelPin vith Femae Thiead| 3 | SUJ2 #6X20
- 20 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 [SCM435 M6X 15
] EY
T o I (\
33
‘ S
' Stopper Plate® UCNBK
4-#13-#20 65
2-#10H7
N 0 J

912



ﬁ%")d:ll\:l._vb E7R- 7550

913

A ——— b2 ]
AERIAL CAM UNIT NEAR 4
D NEW| :
Y
(" R BITF kN(tonf) | XJU~ 571 Nikef >
UCNBK®65- 35 180 2 hO—4 N(tonf) (kgf)
s  [EENIAMENIA oo o | CatalogNo. | (W) | (8)
2 150 4-$13-420 (100 5[5]) (30 511 ) -
25H7 50
i 19.6 39.2 4266 | 1137.6
il 24007 N\ - 354 2.0) 40) | @35 | (116.1) | UCNBK | 65 | 35
L Q Order | Catalog No. |[ (W) |—[ (6) |
3 N UCNBK 65 — 35
Y ol o . _ © :f: =
b i ) §lé ootion, 3273 U o .ﬁe HHESEHE 12 P.808
i u ption a— |\ > —, CEe < 7;, é U,
12fc - N -
R RIVEBEX-—PRBLET,
& D - Ko ity MELTOE HAL)
6.3 \ 7
16520.05 0) ! Order  UCNBKG65 - 35 - K
G YUTr—FBEAZ Yy TR /v 7R (PR LR T
63 SEMAAR X P505 ~ & ZBE L &L,
o
IR S
HTable of Components BTV 78R F R ESmmEEDTEE)
S No. Description |QtyMaterial and Remark .m0 s 1y30.105(1/8)
& (D |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 with Graphite o ITREH 23.7N/mm (2.42kgf/mm)
(2)|Cam Driver 1 |[FC250 with Graphite
®|cam Holder 1 [FC250 11376 at "”‘/?mmétj:%ﬁ% oy
. A 5 2 g
g B @ |Upper Plate 2 |FC250 with Graphite HEE (116.1) & iTesmmElE “IRVE
ngé (®) |Positive Return Follower| 2 |S45C(1045) 1038.1
- ® |Stopper Plate 1 |55400(1020) * 7(106.0)
8 g @ |Spring Guide Pin | 1 [SCM435 #1450 E ?423656) :
Coil Spring 1 |TL30-125 aEiEX 77| | e=42
1‘ i 1 (® |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X25 ERE & 107 ‘ b 18
}4’3 L 3\‘8{ QI Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X35 BE@E 125 |
& I ‘ T \® @ |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 | SCM435 M8 X 25
8. 154.76 @ |Plate 2 |S45C(1045)
80 @3 |Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 2 |SUJ2 #8X 30
MBackup Area N WCam Diagram Hexagon Socket Head Bolt] 2 |SCM435 M10X30
Backup Area 1 40s00s @ |Cam Bottom Guide Plate| 1 |Bronze with Graphite(S0#505p2) ~ IIEETTIRE AN—2
> 63 20 Cam Bottom Slide Plate | 1 |S45C(1045)
2227227 e % \ A Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 3 |SUJ2 ¢6X20
‘ @ - A gS o 20 | Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M6X 15
o O
: ® 1B
-2 F
‘ Stopper Plate® ! N4 ¢’\Tép"> UCNBK
4-$13-420 65
k 2-¢10H7 j

914



FEC ™\ &
s ﬁ.‘- UALIZYbM E7R-75V5R
—e. bl
NE= A 4
AERIAL CAM UNIT D NEW| @ ’
=
e N PZ; 3
UCNBK65-40 180 2 hO—4 HIIIF3 kN(tonf) | ZTU VS5 F] N(kgf)
15 o s ~ RENINGENL 4 F | Catalog No. w) | (8)
15 4-#13-420 (100 /5[91) (30 5[E] ) =
50
19.6 39.2 355.5 1137.6
2-410H7 42.9 2.0) (4.0) 363) | (116.1) UCNBK 65 40
Q Order | Catalog No. |[ (W) |—[ (6) |
o Va o UCNBK 65 — 40
-l o o v . o _S
77 A g Wi i 22727 — lﬂe fHIEREAE1 P.808
B o 3=k : ETBLLEW,
K FIVGHEX—PRHBLET,
(RIFICIEEY MELTVE R AL)
6.3
165005 Order  UCNBKG65 - 40 - K
® G YUTr—FBEAZ vy TR /v 7R (PR LR T
63 P REMBLIEIE P.505 ~ & ZHE < £ & U,
N ﬂi ~|
« —] N PETS — =
E HTable of Components W7 54 (v F R B5mmiE DT E)
~ — -
@ No. Description Qty Material and Remark | po ) 130.105(1/m)
@ (@ |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 with Graphite o IFhEH 23.7N/mm (2.42kgf/mm)
/L (2)|Cam Driver 1 |[FC250 with Graphite
® |Cam Holder 1 |FC250 11376 AL (oL
o A £ N =
N §3 @ |Upper Plate 2 |FC250 with Graphite I (116.1) & lrTommElE IR
¥ (® |Positive Return Follower| 2 |S45C(1045) 10475
o o (® |Stopper Plate 1 |SS400(1020) % "(a07.0)
g S @ |Spring Guide Pin | 1 |SCM435 #14X50 WE (33565-35)
- Coil Spring 1|TL30-125 " agkEar| | emas
(9 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X25 AEBE & 110 ‘ Wb 15
Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X 35 BEBE 125 !
6.3 @D |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |SCM435 M8 X 25
@ 2 |Plate 2 |S45C(1045)
80 % @3 | Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 2 {SUJ2 #8X 30
MBackup Area 5115, 50 Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |SCM435 M10X30
Backup Area © 40‘,:005 (| Cam Bottom Guide Plate| 1 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP2) WEHREAN—R
I, ® ) Cam Bottom Slide Plate| 1 |S45C(1045)
‘ i7an) Y @ M Cam Diagram Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 3 |SUJ2 #6X20
S 33 . 20 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 [SCM435 M6X 15
9,
I E 58
Stopper Plate® .
AP UCNBK
—= 4-413-420 65
\_ 2-410H7 )

915 916



917

e

a

ﬁ%")d:ll\:l._v b E7PR-75VCH
AERIAL CAM UNIT D NEW| @
("UCNBK65-45 180 h
15 150 4-¢13-920
25H7 50
|
6.3

e
115 @’K

e.sJ
|

80
BBackup Area 15 50
Backup Area ° 40!0 05
5 58
pzzzzZ4 4> 7S B Cam Diagram

\

I

|
15

Stopper Plate®

4-413-¢20

2-#10H7
\_

2 hO—5] MI7I kN(tonf) |2TU>57) Nikgf)
s EENTH | SFBMIAh AIE R Catalog No. | (W) | (6)
(100 5[0 ) (30 5[E1) =
19.6 392 | 3555 | 1137.6
46.5 2.0) @0) | (363 | (116.1) | UCNBK | 65 | 45
&‘ orer |Catalog No. ][ (W) [=[(6) ]
UCNBK 65 — 45
=N /- :u i
slc Option zgzi/ H 1 .#i@iﬁéﬁtupsos

K

RIVEBEX-—PRBLET,
(KIFICEEY FELTUVWERAL)

Order  UCNBKG65 - 45 -K

G YUTr—FBEAZ Yy TR /v 7R (PR LR T
SEIMEAE X P.505 ~ & ZE L £ &L,

HTable of Components

WA7) TR (5 F R B5mmEENDTEE)

No.| Description |Qty|Material and Remark CEERTULY  TL30-125(118)

(@ |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 with Graphite o TEH 23.7N/mm (2.42kgf/mm)

(2)|Cam Driver 1 |[FC250 with Graphite

(®|Cam Holder 1 |FC250 al NOFEMMRVBEE
@ |Upper Plate 2 |FC250 with Graphite #IE (111135716) & : /- FEmmE iR A TR
(®) |Positive Return Follower| 2 |S45C(1045) 1054.7

(® | Stopper Plate 1 [SS400(1020) (107.7)

@ |Spring Guide Pin 1 [SCM435 #14X50 A (3355'-35)

Coil Spring 1 |TL30-125 eEE2 77| | o35

(9 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X25 PERE & 110 ‘ Wb 15
Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X 35 HHE 125 ‘

@D |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |SCM435 M8 X 25

@ |Plate 2 |S45C(1045)

@3 | Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 2 |SUJ2 48X 30

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 {SCM435 M10X 30

@ |Cam Bottom Guide Plate| 1 |Bronze with Graphite(S0#505p2) ~ IIEETTIRE AN—2

Cam Bottom Slide Plate | 1 |S45C(1045)

Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 3 [SUJ2 ¢6X20

20 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 [SCM435 M6X 15

A
L
=
Z
L

UCNBK

918



i RUNLIZ Y E72-757

919

&
L3
“H
AERIAL CAM UNIT NN j’
JJ=]
/UCNBK65 -50 180 R
15 150 4-413-$20
25H7, 50
b ‘ 2-$10H7
o = I N D 8l Vg
‘ P
6.3 50005
165+0.05

80
opld5 50
é
40=0.05
6.3,
‘}:; @ T@ Bl Cam Diagram
N ’ 35
8
+———1 9 8 ~
o & HE
> AR
4-#13-420
\_ 2-410H7 )

INIF kN(tonf) | ATV 57 N(kgf)

REMNT A | FFENIH
(100 5@ (30 pE ) TE | BE

4 hlél—? Catalog No. | (W) | (f)

19.6 39.2 308.1 | 1137.6
54.5 (2.0) (4.0) @314) | (16.1) | UCNBK | 65 | 50
Q Order | Catalog No. |[ (W) |—| (8) |
UCNBK 656 — 50
N P ﬁe {EHREEM 3 P.808
il‘// Option z-gJ?\J tt & . - E"—< FEEL,

73
L
=
Z
b

K

RIVEBEX-—PRBLET,
(KIFICEEY FELTUVWERAL)

Order  UCNBKG65 - 50 - K

G YUTr—FBEAZ vy TR /v 7R (PR LR T
SEI{EAE (X P.505 ~ & ZBE L £ &L,

HTable of Components

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt

No.| Description |Qty|Material and Remark
@ |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 with Graphite
(2)|Cam Driver 1 |[FC250 with Graphite

(3 |Cam Holder 1 |FC250

@ |Upper Plate 2 |FC250 with Graphite

(®) |Positive Return Follower| 2 |S45C(1045)

(® | Stopper Plate 1 [SS400(1020)

@ |Spring Guide Pin 1 [SCM435 #14X50

Coil Spring 1 [TL30-125

(9 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X25
Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X 35

(@D |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |SCM435 M8 X 25

@ |Plate 2 |S45C(1045)

@3 | Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 2 |SUJ2 #8330

Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 {SCM435 M10X 30

(7 | Cam Bottom Guide Plate| 1 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP2)
Cam Bottom Slide Plate | 1 |{S45C(1045)

Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 3 [SUJ2 ¢6X20

@ 4

SCM435 M6X 15

WAX7V TR (/5 F R B5mmE DT E)

ofERXT2Y  TL30-125(118)

o [FhEH 23.7N/mm (2.42kgf/mm)
a: INFEMMEREERE )
®E %ffgf) e IFEMMRIBATULIRYE
1061.8
(108.4)
308.1
ME —(31.4) Il
QERES 77 e=3.2
MEBR S 112 b H 13
T
BHE 125
WEFREANR—-R
UCNBK

920



i RUNLI=YF E72-75:

&
»oH
V= Uy h
AERIAL CAM UNIT NEW @ .
>
/UCNBK%_ o - N 2 hO=% I kN(tonf) | ZTU 55 N(kgf) w | @ :
EEMIA | ST Catalog No. | (W
15 150 4-#13-420 S oopE) @opE) PE | KE
25H7 50
&> 19.6 39.2 297.0 1039.5
2 2-#10H7 43.6 2.0) (4.0) (30.3) | (106.1) UCNBK 65 55
Q Order | Catalog No. |[ (W) |—| (8) |
UCNBK 65 — 55
s\Ps . FTVay .# 15413 P.808
kl‘ Option a—R T % TEHELEEL,
K RIVEBEX-—PRBLET,
(AEICIEEY MELTOWEEAL)

Order  UCNBKG65 - 55 - K

G YUTr—FBEAZ vy TR /v 7R (PR LR T

FHMARIE PB05S ~E ZBE AL,
HTable of Components WX7)THE (3 F R B5mmEEDHE E)
No. Description QtyMaterial and Remark o
- - - o{ERXT1)Y  TL30-100(118)
(D |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 with Graphite o [T 29.7N/mm (3.03kgf/mm)
(2)|Cam Driver 1 |[FC250 with Graphite
. @ |Cam Holder 1 |FC250 al/OFSMMEOBEE
g @ |Upper Plate 2 |[FC250 with Graphite ~ #&/E (1105693 e/ FE MRV TR E
(® |Positive Return Follower| 2 [S45C(1045) 9534
(® |Stopper Plate 1 [SS400(1020) “ 973
@ |Spring Guide Pin 1 |SCM435 #14X50 s —297.0
Coil Spring 1 [TL30-100 (30-3) T
$ERE 65| | e=2.9
(9 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X 25 IERSE & 90 ‘ b 10
Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |[SCM435 M12X35 BEE 100 !
(D |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 [SCM435 M8X 25
@ |Plate 2 [s45C(1045)
80 @3 |Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 2 [SUJ2 #8X30
& 15i 50 Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |[SCM435 M10X30 ’ .
© 40005 | Cam Bottom Guide Plate | 1 |omevi GrptieGosogpy) ~ MVERITIREAN—2
o 63 WCam Diagram Cam Bottom Slide Plate | 1 |S45C(1045)
Q a8 {P Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 3 |SUJ2 #6X20
’-A @ |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M6X 15
4 | of S ~
UCNBK
4-$13-#20 65
\_ 2-410H7 )

921 922



l

) ﬁWdJ.L\:l._vb EFA- 75058

TR, A
AERIAL CAM UNIT D NEW| @ Z
e N D% :
UCNBK65- 60 180 2 hO—% BIIA kN(tonf) |2 FU V&A1 N(kgf)
s BENLAHENIA| sz | geg |CatalogNo.| W) | (0)
15 150 4-$13-20 B Cam Diagram (100 3[E ) (30 /5[A) =
25H7 50
25 19.6 39.2 297.0 | 1039.5
2 | | o 50.0 2.0) @0) | (0.3 | (06.1) | UCNBK | 65 | 60
X 4,/;{ NEP &‘ orer L Catalog No. [ (W) |—[ (o) |
o - 5 N Y, UCNBK 65 — 60
< 8§ 2 1 | O o Vo) o
0" T T 5 N B EPPEY lﬂe FEAEEERR IS P.808
‘ u Option H— |\ tt *i el = < FEEL,
' e K |FLIRE-DRELET,
(RIFICIEEY MELTVE R AL)
6.3 50+0.05 A
165005 Order UCNBKG65 - 60 - K

G YUTr—FBEAZ vy TR /v 7R (PR LR T
SEIEAE L P.505 ~ & ZE L &L,

W7V TR (3 FRYB5mmEE DR E)

MTable of Components
Description QtyMaterial and Remark . smz—> 4 T130-100(118)

No.
() |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 with Graphite ~ *IFRTEH 29.7N/mm (3.03kgf/mm)
(2) |Cam Driver 1 |FC250 with Graphite
@ |Cam Holder 1FC250 g 10395 EPRSAL s iL J
@ |Upper Plate 2 |FC250 with Graphite (106.1)
(® |Positive Return Follower| 2 |S45C(1045) 965.3
(® |Stopper Plate 1 [SS400(1020) (98.5)
@ |Spring Guide Pin 1 |SCM435 #14X50 WIE (23?0733
Coil Spring 1 |TL30-100 @EEEx o5 | | e=25
(9 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X25 ERE S 90 ‘ DE-ha 10
Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 [SCM435 M12X35 E/HE 100 !
(@D |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 [SCM435 M8X25
12 |Plate 2 |S45C(1045)
(@3 |Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 2 |SUJ2 #8X 30
@ |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |SCM435 M10X30 Weik= AN—X
(7 |Cam Bottom Guide Plate | 1 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP2)
Cam Bottom Slide Plate | 1 {S45C(1045)
Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 3 |SUJ2 ¢6X20
0 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |[SCM435 M6X15
O & | UCNBK
k {? 2 41087 4-$13-420 ) 65

923 924



925

b
N AR 4
AERIAL CAM UNIT A jﬂ] @ ’
S
e N Pz )
UCNBK65- 65 180 2 hO—% BIIA kN(tonf) |2 FU V&A1 N(kgf)
15 150 s |BENIN|HBNLN| o | F [CatalogNo.| (W) | (6)
257 w| | ST (100 F51E1)| (30 ) "
3 . . 19.6 39.2 297.0 891.0
M| _2-410H7 B Cam Diagram 47.3 2.0) (4.0) (303) | (90.9) UCNBK 65 65
fany ‘ 20
c s
i o o 5 = 5
888 FH+——tetl——o 3l s S\ ¥ &
\ e v 7 slé onti FT7vav T .# HHHEEEA (S P.808
ption a— 2 e CEe 72 W
i ‘ (V] N : : B
any i K FWVAAF—-PRBELET,
(RIFICIEEY MELTVE R AL)
6.3 50+0.05
165005 Order UCNBKG65 - 65 - K
Q o .
o \ﬂy 90— 3 | P pos ST FBREAZ Y TR, /v IR (PR HEFR) T
e # 77777777 i i REARALAR IS P.505 ~ & ZBC L L,
I e P N ‘
i L ‘ _y
i ' HTable of Components WX 7TV 78R (o F R EB5mmBE DT E)
No. Description QtyMaterial and Remark CEAXTULY  TL30-100(L{E)
(@ |Cam Slider 1 |[FC250 with Graphite o FHEH 29.7N/mm (3.03kgf/mm)
g (2) |Cam Driver 1 |FC250 with Graphite
@3 |Cam Holder 1 |FC250 8910 a: /f?%SmmE:)ﬂiﬁ% i
@ |Upper Plate 2 |FC250 with Graphite  #E—g09) e N TEmmRIBATYTRIE
=] (® |Positive Return Follower| 2 |S45C(1045) 828.6
= ® |Stopper Plate 1 |S5400(1020) (84.5)
@ |Spring Guide Pin 1 |SCM435 #1450 WE (2390730)
. . | 11
Coil Spring 1 |TL30-100 CEBEA 70| | o2t
(9 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X25 ERSE & 90 b 10
6.3 Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X35 AHE 100 !
(@D |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 [SCM435 M8X25
12 |Plate 2 |S45C(1045)
(@3 | Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 2 |SUJ2 ¢8X 30
@ |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |SCM435 M10X30 Weik= AN—X
(7 |Cam Bottom Guide Plate | 1 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP2)
Cam Bottom Slide Plate 1 |S45C(1045)
Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 3 |SUJ2 ¢6X20
0 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |[SCM435 M6X15
'
§ p|
{ UCNBK
4-413-420 65
\_ 2-410H7 )

926



ﬁ")tll\.'l._vb L7275

_ 5
AERIAL CAM UNIT NEW) @ A
=== =
‘g
/UCNBK65—70 180 h 2 hO—% IIIF kN(tonf) | ZF U571 N(kgf)
, s |BENTH[HSNLH| = | g | CatalogNo. w) | (6)
15 150 4-#13-20 ICar2n0 Diagram (100 5E))| (30 AE ) ¢
25H7 50
S 19.6 39.2 297.0 891.0
2 ‘ i 2-410H7 58.5 2.0) (4.0) (303) | (90.9) UCNBK 65 70
o
| 5 < o v,
e \| B 8 Q Order | catalog No. |[ (W) |—[ (8) |
w N UCNBK 65 — 70
a8 8 4 ofl— o -5
\ g NP TTvav lﬂe (LREREMI P.80B
‘ B > _3=E fr & EZBLEEL,
12 - :
i 740 I Fap K | FNERX-SRELET.
$ (BIFICIEEY MELTOVEEAL)
63 50+0.05 7
165=+0.05 Order UCNBKG65 -70-K
G YUTr—FBEAZ Yy TR /v 7R (PR HEWR) T
PRI P.505 ~ & ZBEL AL,
HTable of Components W27V T4 (1 F ROBSMMEEOTH E)
No. Description QtyMaterial and Remark -5 1130-100(1/E)
(» |Cam Slider 1 |FC250 with Graphite ~ *iEREH 29.7N/mm (3.03kgf/mm)
= (@ |Cam Driver 1 |FC250 with Graphite
N —
(3 |Cam Holder 1 |FC250 a /S FEmmRYESFE
891.0 LN FEMMERIER T T RIE
@ |Upper Plate 2 |FC250 with Graphite ~ E e /TSR ATL TR R
(® |Positive Return Follower| 2 |S45C(1045)
® |Stopper Plate 1 |SS400(1020)
@ |Spring Guide Pin 1 |SCM435 #14X50
Coil Spring 1 |TL30-100 wEbEz 70| | ociz
(9 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X25 FERE & 90 =& 10
Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |SCM435 M12X35 BEE 100 !
@D |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 [SCM435 M8X25
12 |Plate 2 |S45C(1045)
(@3 |Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 2 |SUJ2 #8X 30
@ |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 2 |SCM435 M10X30 W= AN—X
(7 |Cam Bottom Guide Plate | 1 |Bronze with Graphite(SO#50SP2)
Cam Bottom Slide Plate 1 |S45C(1045)
Dowel Pin with Female Thread| 3 |SUJ2 ¢6X20
0 |Hexagon Socket Head Bolt| 4 |[SCM435 M6X15
| I
o |
()
/\ =2 4-$13-420 LS
—== 65
2-#10H7
\_ J

927 928





